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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4548
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2013
SETTING UP OF COMPLEXES BY TEXTILE MILLS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether several textile mills of Mumbai have sought permission to set up business development complexes on their land;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether some textile mills have made a complaint to the Government of Maharashtra that the said construction stands unauthorised; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with action taken by the Government on the complaint of several companies?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SMT. PANABAAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) No such permission has been sought from Ministry of Textiles, Government of India.

(b) Does not arise in view of (a).

(c) This Ministry is not aware of such complaints made to Government of Maharashtra.

(d) Does not arise in view of (c).
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